CITY OF ALBUQUERO

Planning Department Alan Varela, Director



Mayor Timothy M. Keller

August 31, 2023

Ron Bohannan, P.E. Tierra West, LLC 5571 Midway Park Pl. NE Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re: Wintergreen Apartments/ 10820 Golf Course Rd. NW/ Phase1/Building A & Clubhouse

Request for Certificate of Occupancy Transportation Development Final Inspection Engineer's Stamp dated 12-27-2021 (A12-D008D) Certification dated 08-22-23

Dear Mr. Bohannan,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 08-23-23, Transportation Development has no objection to the issuance of a Permanent Certificate of Occupancy. This letter serves as a "green tag" from Transportation Development for a Permanent Certificate of Occupancy to be issued by the Building and Safety Division.

If you have any questions, please contact Ernest Armijo at (505) 924-3991or at

earmijo@cabq.gov

NM 87103 Sincerely,

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

www.cabq.gov Ernest Armijo, P.E.

Principal Engineer, Planning Dept.

Development Review Services

\xxx via: email C: CO Clerk, File



City of Albuquerque

Planning Department

Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

Project Title: Wintergreen Apartments Bu	ilding Permit #Hydrology File #
DRB#	EPC#
Legal Description: TR E-1 Plat of TRS D-1, E-1, AMAF Black Arroyo Channel ROW Paradis Heights Unit 1	CA City Address OR Parcel UPC: 101206651442
Applicant/Agent: Tierra West, LLC	Contact: Luis Noriega
Address: _5571 Midway Park PI NE ABQ NM 87	7109 Phone: 505-858-3100
Email: Inoriega@tierrawestllc.com	
Applicant/Owner:	Contact:
Address:	
Email:	
TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT:PLAT (#of lots) RE-SUBMITTAL:YES _XNO	RESIDENCE X_DRB SITE ADMIN SITE:
DEPARTMENT: TRANSPORTATION Check all that apply:	X HYDROLOGY/DRAINAGE
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:	TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT
X ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION	BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
PAD CERTIFICATION	\times CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
CONCEPTUAL G&D PLAN	CONCEPTUAL TCL DRB APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN	PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE REPORT	SITE PLAN FOR SUB'D APPROVAL
DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN	SITE PLAN FOR BLDG PERMIT APPROVA
FLOOD PLAN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT APP.	FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
ELEVATION CERTIFICATE	SIA/RELEASE OF FINANCIAL GUARANTE
CLOMR/LOMR	FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL)	GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
ADMINISTRATIVE	SO-19 APPROVAL
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT FOR DRB	PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
APPROVAL	GRADING PAD CERTIFICATION
TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS)	WORK ORDER APPROVAL
STREET LIGHT LAYOUT	CLOMR/LOMR
OTHER (SPECIFY)	FLOOD PLAN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
PRE-DESIGN MEETING?	OTHER (SPECIFY)
DATE SUBMITTED: 08/22/23	



TIERRA WEST, LLC

August 22, 2023

Ms. Marwa Al-najjar **Development Review Services** City of Albuquerque P.O. Box 1293 Albuquerque, NM 87103

RE: APPROVED SITE PLAN FOR BUILDING PERMIT CERTIFICATION REQUEST FOR PARTIAL TEMPORARY CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY 10820 GOLF COURSE RD. NW, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87121

I, Ronald R. Bohannan, NMPE #7868, of the firm Tierra West LLC, hereby request approval of the asbuilt Approved Site Plan for issuance of a Partial Temporary Certificate of Occupancy for the project referenced above. This project area as highlighted on the attached site plan is in substantial compliance as inspected on August 16, 2023, and is in general accordance with the design intent of the Approved Site Plan dated 08/25/2021.

The record information presented hereon is not necessarily complete and intended only to verify substantial compliance of the traffic aspects of this project. Those relying on the record document are advised to obtain independent verification of its accuracy before using it for any other purpose.

Enclosed, please find the information sheet and the as-built Approved Site Plan. Therefore, we request approval of the as-built Approved Site Plan Permit and issuance of the Temporary Certificate of Occupancy.

The reason for this Temporary Certificate is to allow tenants to occupy the first building "Building A" as well as the clubhouse to manage the daily operations while the contractor addressed the punch list items indicated on this submittal.

If you have any questions or need additional information regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to

JN: RRB/In/mw

Enclosure

PROFESSION

2020013

